

Changes to legislation: *There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The General Osteopathic Council (Application for Registration and Fees) Rules Order of Council 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order, made under the Osteopaths Act 1993, approves Rules made by the General Osteopathic Council—

prescribing the procedure for applying for registration as a registered osteopath after the end of the transitional period (the period of two years beginning with the opening of the register of osteopaths); and

specifying the various fees to be charged after the end of that period for making, retaining and restoring an entry in the register of osteopaths.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The General Osteopathic Council (Application for Registration and Fees) Rules Order of Council 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- schedule am by [S.I. 2009/1993](#) schedule
- schedule appl (mod) by [S.I. 2009/1993](#) schedule

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. rule 6(2) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(a)(i)
- Sch. rule 6(2) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(a)(ii)
- Sch. rule 8(1) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(b)(i)
- Sch. rule 8(1) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(b)(ii)
- Sch. rule 8(2) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(c)(i)
- Sch. rule 8(2) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(c)(ii)
- Sch. rule 8(3) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(d)(i)
- Sch. rule 8(3) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(d)(ii)
- Sch. rule 8(4) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(e)(i)
- Sch. rule 8(4) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(e)(ii)
- Sch. rule 10(1) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(f)
- Sch. rule 10(2) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(g)
- Sch. rule 10(3) sum substituted by [S.I. 2014/598](#) Sch. para. 2(h)
- Sch. rule 2(1) words added by [S.I. 2003/3148](#) reg. 16(2)(a)
- Sch. rule 2(1) words added by [S.I. 2003/3148](#) reg. 16(2)(b)
- Sch. rule 3(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2020/596](#) Sch. para. 4
- Sch. rule 2(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2004/1947](#) reg. 15(2)(b)
- Sch. rule 2(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/593](#) Sch. 6 para. 13(a)
- Sch. rule 6(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/593](#) Sch. 6 para. 13(b)
- Sch. rule 8(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/593](#) Sch. 6 para. 13(c)
- Sch. rule 10(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/593](#) Sch. 6 para. 13(d)
- Sch. rule 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2004/1947](#) reg. 15(2)(a)
- Sch. rule 6(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(a)
- Sch. rule 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(b)(i)
- Sch. rule 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(b)(ii)
- Sch. rule 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(c)
- Sch. rule 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(d)
- Sch. rule 8(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(e)
- Sch. rule 10(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/1101](#) Sch. rule 2(f)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 6(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(a)(i)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 6(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(a)(ii)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(b)(i)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(b)(ii)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(c)(i)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(c)(ii)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(d)(i)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(d)(ii)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(e)(i)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 8(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(e)(ii)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 10(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026](#) Sch. para. 2(f)

- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026 Sch. para. 2\(g\)](#)
- Sch. Pt. 3 rule 10(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/1026 Sch. para. 2\(h\)](#)